

AMERICAN PETROLEUM INSTITUTE Monogram Program[™]/ APIQR[™]



1220 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005-4070 USA Phone 877-562-5187 (Toll-free U.S. and Canada) (+1) 202-682-8041 (Local and International) Email certification@api.org www.api.org/certification

November 1st, 2018

- TO: API Monogram Licensees API Monogram Applicants
- FROM: API Monogram/APIQR Programs
- RE: API Monogram Licensing Program Requirements Revision 11

Please be advised that the **API Monogram Licensing Program Requirements Revision 11**, has been published.

• The Effective Date of Issue is October 26th, 2018

API recognizes that with the publication of the API product specifications, there is an overlap period when two editions of a product specification are in effect. The License Agreement Part 4, Clause 7 has been added to address this situation since licensees may be manufacturing products to both editions.

Licensees may apply the Monogram mark to products conforming to both editions of a product specification during the implementation period. The manufacturer is responsible for ensuring the products are traceable to the applicable edition of the standard/specification. The implementation ends on the API Monogram Program Effective Date on the cover of the documents.

A copy of this notification can be found at: <u>API Monogram/APIQR: API Monogram Licensing Program</u>

Thank you for your continued dedication and support in maintaining the highest quality and product standards throughout the oil and gas industry.

Together, we can **<u>Power Past Impossible</u>**!

Sincerely,

han Bruce

Sharon Bowie Manager of Operations, Monogram/APIQR

SB:kp